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Only grants, contracts, or payments related to the subject matter of the hearing

must be listed.
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Agency

Awards in 2024

Department of Justice

Department of Justice (AMBER)

Department of Justice (CT Technology)
Department of Justice (USSS Transfer)
Department of Justice (Children's Justice Proj)
Department of Homeland Security/Customs
US Marshals Service

US Marshals Service

Awards in 2023

Department of Justice

Department of Justice (CT Technology)
Department of Justice (USSS Transfer)
Department of Justice

Department of Homeland Security/Customs
US Marshals Service

US Marshals Service

DOJ / State of Texas Office of the Governor

National Center for Missing and Exploited Children

Type of Award

Cooperative Agreement OJJIDP
Cooperative Agreement OJJIDP
Cooperative Agreement OJJDP
Cooperative Agreement USSS

Cooperative Agreement OJJDP, 2 year

Cooperative Agreement
Federal Contract
Federal Contract

Cooperative Agreement OJJDP
Cooperative Agreement OJJDP
Cooperative Agreement USSS

Cooperative Agreement (3 Year)

Cooperative Agreement
Federal Contract
Federal Contract
Subaward

Schedule of Awards

CFDA Number and description

16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse
16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse
16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse
16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse

97 076 Cybertipline Support
Analyst for MCU
16 541 National Sex Offender Targeting Center

16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse

16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse

16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse

16 582 Crime Victim Assistance/Discretionary Grants
97 076 Cybertipline Support

Analyst for MCU

16 541 National Sex Offender Targeting Center

16 575 Victims of Crime Act Formula Grant Program

Agreement Number

15PJDP-24-GK-02959-MECP
15PJDP-24-GK-02959-MECP
15PJDP-24-GK-02959-MECP
15PJDP-24-GK-01684-MECP
15PJDP-24-GK-02958-MECP
23CECYT00003-01-00
15M10323PA4700040
15M10320PA4100221
TOTAL

15PJDP23GK04261MECP
15PJDP23GK04261MECP
15PJDP23GK01925MECP
15POVC23GKO01955NONF
23CECYT00003-01-00
15M10323PA4700040
15M10320PA4100221
4757201

TOTAL

Award Amount

38,094,666
2,000,000
900,000
6,000,000
1,800,000
305,000
352,706
1,038,493

50,490,865

40,183,391
1,200,000
6,000,000

300,000
305,000
110,440
1,021,311
145,443

49,265,585





