Committee on Energy and Commerce U.S. House of Representatives Witness Disclosure Requirement – "Truth in Testimony"

Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5)

1. Your Name: Yiota Souras						
2. Your Title: Chief Legal Officer						
3. The Entity(ies) You are Representing: The National Center for Missing and Exploited Children (NCMEC)						
4. Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State or local government entity? (If "Yes," skip Item 5 and Item 6.)	Yes	No X				
5. Grants, Contracts, and Payments						
a. Please list any <u>Federal grants or contracts</u> that you or the entity(ies) you represent have received <u>on or after January 1, 2023</u> . Only grants, contracts, or payments related to the subject matter of the hearing must be listed.						
 b. Please list any <u>contracts or payments originating with a foreign government</u> that you or the entity(ies) you represent have received <u>on or after January 1, 2023</u>. Only grants, contracts, or payments related to the subject matter of the hearing must be listed. 						
Information is attached.						
6. Are you a fiduciary (i.e., authorized to act on behalf of or for the benef of) for any entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing?	it Yes X (for NCMEC)	No				
7. Please attach your curriculum vitae to your completed disclosure form	•	1				

Signature: ______

Date: March 24, 2025

National Center for Missing and Exploited Children Schedule of Awards

Agency	Type of Award	CFDA Number and description	Agreement Number	Award Amount
Awards in 2024				
Department of Justice	Cooperative Agreement OJJDP	16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse	15PJDP-24-GK-02959-MECP	38,094,666
Department of Justice (AMBER)	Cooperative Agreement OJJDP	16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse	15PJDP-24-GK-02959-MECP	2,000,000
Department of Justice (CT Technology)	Cooperative Agreement OJJDP	16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse	15PJDP-24-GK-02959-MECP	900,000
Department of Justice (USSS Transfer)	Cooperative Agreement USSS	16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse	15PJDP-24-GK-01684-MECP	6,000,000
Department of Justice (Children's Justice Proj)	Cooperative Agreement OJJDP, 2 year		15PJDP-24-GK-02958-MECP	1,800,000
Department of Homeland Security/Customs	Cooperative Agreement	97 076 Cybertipline Support	23CECYT00003-01-00	305,000
US Marshals Service	Federal Contract	Analyst for MCU	15M10323PA4700040	352,706
US Marshals Service	Federal Contract	16 541 National Sex Offender Targeting Center	15M10320PA4100221	1,038,493
			TOTAL	50,490,865
Awards in 2023				
Department of Justice	Cooperative Agreement OJJDP	16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse	15PJDP23GK04261MECP	40,183,391
Department of Justice (CT Technology)	Cooperative Agreement OJJDP	16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse	15PJDP23GK04261MECP	1,200,000
Department of Justice (USSS Transfer)	Cooperative Agreement USSS	16 543 Missing Children's Clearinghouse	15PJDP23GK01925MECP	6,000,000
Department of Justice	Cooperative Agreement (3 Year)	16 582 Crime Victim Assistance/Discretionary Grants	15POVC23GK01955NONF	300,000
Department of Homeland Security/Customs	Cooperative Agreement	97 076 Cybertipline Support	23CECYT00003-01-00	305,000
US Marshals Service	Federal Contract	Analyst for MCU	15M10323PA4700040	110,440
US Marshals Service	Federal Contract	16 541 National Sex Offender Targeting Center	15M10320PA4100221	1,021,311
DOJ / State of Texas Office of the Governor	Subaward	16 575 Victims of Crime Act Formula Grant Program	4757201	145,443
			TOTAL	49,265,585